o



Andry,

Badin,

Bagneris,

‘Benetaud,

Bonneron,

Bouligny,

Burel,

Burel,

Cassagne,

Chaligny,

Claiborne,

Conner,

Courbiere,

Cousin,

Cousin,

IJNDEX

L. W.
to Widow M. Andry (his mother)
Release

Je M.
to A, Ducatel
Receipt for deposit of document

Zenon
Deposit of dotuments

F. H.
to L. B. Macarty
Mortgage

Auguste
Weeting of creditors

Ursin Jr.
from J. J. Mercier
Sale of land

A. H.
from Victor Dubertrand
Sale of land

A. L,
to Mrs. J. J. Dufour
S3ale of land

Widow 3.
to F, Deville
Procuration

C.
to J. C., Bonneval
rrocuration

william <. €.
to P. Guesnon
3ale of land

Azeline & Adolphe
to J. Krabbe
Sale of slave

Widow L.
to George Newton
sale of slave

Wwidow F. (heirs)
to Klena &« Angela
Agreerent

Widow F. (heirs)
Mutual Discharge

JANUARY -~ MAY | 184)

Jan.

Apr .

Feb.

Mch.

Apr.

Jan.

19, 1841

7, 1841

23, 1841

29, 1841

26, 1841

16, 1841

May 20, 1841

May 24, 1841

, 1841

lay 27, 1841

Jan.

AMch.

Lkieh.

Jﬁn-

Jan.

20, 1841

29, 1841

30, 1841

20, 1841

20, 1841

53

45

75

102

107

53

111

15

48

1l



Darier,

Dauphin,
David,
vavis,
de érmas.
de Armas,
de Armas,

Delery,

Delezay,
Demontzey,
Desgrais,

Despres,

Dominquez,
Dominquez,
Dominquez,

Dominquez,

Terence & others
to Widaw C. Levasseur

3ale of 3/4 int. in slave

2
Kre. L.
to L. B, Macarty
Nortgage

Jules (heirs)
to P. A. Dupin
Agreements

Mrs. V.
to ¥. Durrive
Ratification

Mark
to H. Fagot
Sale of alave

Widow F.
to L. Deloche
3ale of slave

Widow r.
to Mrs. J. Fryer
Agsignment of debt

Widow F.
to F. Seignouret
Assignment of credits

Mrs. B. C.
Revocation of Testament

Caroline
to 1. Macarty
Mortgage

Mras. J.
to J. C. Eonneval
Procuration

J. C.
to L. B, Macarty
Mortgage

Wwidow A.
Teatament

& Faasio
to 4. Plernas
Sale of land

Jose
to J. Soye
sale of 1and

Jose
to Jean Fassio
sale of % int. in lot

Jose
to J. Fassio

S5ale of § int. 1in slave

£ {Centinued)

Jan. 20, 1841

May £9, 1841

Apr. 22, 1841

Fob, 4, 1841

¥ch. 18, 1841

Feb. 13, 1841

Meh, 15, 1841

May 18, 1841

Fet. 17, 1841

Feb. 3, 1841

May 27, 1841

May 5, 1841

Jan. 28, 1841

May 21, 1841

May 29, 1841

May 79, 1841

May 21, 1841

10

116

72

19

43

28

42

99

30

18

112

88

14

122

115

117

119



Dreux,

Dubertrand,

Dubertrand,

Dubertrand,

Dubertrand,

Ducatel,

Dufau,

Dufour,

Farrar,

Farrar,

Fassio,

Fassio,

Passio,

—

P.
%o P, Buis
Final Bslease

D.
to Livaudeis & Voisin
Procuration

D.
to Widow J. J. Nercier
Contract of Marriape

Mra. D.

to U. & D. Bouligny
Procuration

Yictor

to Zalie Guenon
Sale of land

Viotor

to A, BE. Bursl
3ale of land

v.
to L. Fondsnl
Sale of land

v.
to P. Montreuil
3ale of land

G., Sr.
to G. A. Audelbert
Mortgage

Louise D.
to N. Fouche
Release

Mrs., J. J.
from A. B. Burel
3ale of land

F.

Widow T.
to Mra. L. Bercier
3ale of slave

(Minors)
to vWidow Farrar
felease of mortgage

Jean
to J. L. Gras
3ale of property

Jean
from Jose Dominquez
3ale of 3 int. in lot

Je
to F. Labatut
Sale of land

{Continued)

Fed. 20, 1841

Apr. 24, 1841

Apr. 29, 1841

Vay 1, 1841

May 20, 1841

May 20, 1841

May 20, 1841

May 20, 1841

Apr. 22, 1841

Kch. 1, 1841

May 24, 1841

Apr. 10, 1841

Anr. 28, 1841

May 29, 1841

May 29, 1841

May 29, 1841

3l

74

8%

87

101

102

103

104

71

38

107

57

83

114

117

118



Faseio,

Fasaia,
Ferrand,

Ferrar,

Fondal,
Foraythe,

Fouche,
Fouche,
Fouche,

Foucher,

Garidel,
Grandmond ,
Gras,
Guenon,
Guesnon,

Guinault,

Hornillo,

xr

Jean
to J. Soye
Mortgage

J.
to Jose Dominquez
Sale of slave

Adelaide
to L. B, Macarty
Mortgage

7. W. (minors)
Family Meeting

L.
from V. Dubertrand
Sale of land

G, C.
to M. Hernandez
Sale of slave

adele {minors of)
Fapily Meeting

Adele
Inventory

Adele (minors)
Family Meeting

N.

to G, de la korimere

Sale of slave

L. A.
from Jose Marty
3ale of property

Mra. H.
to L. Leonard
Release

J. IJ.
from Jean Fassio
3ale of nroperty

Zelie

from Vietor Dubertrand

Jale of land

1;\

A @

(Cont inued)

from {i1lliam C, C, Claiborne

s5ale of land

E‘. G. .
to L. B. Macarty
Mortga:ze

Raphsael
to Jose Alamo
3ale & 3ub~lease

May 31, 1841

May 31, 1841

May 19, 1841

Apr. 3, 1841

May 20, 1841

Apr. €, 1841

Jan. 25, 1841

Feb. 9, 1841

Apr. &, 1841

May 24, 1841

Apr. 17, 1841

Yay 7, 1841

l'ay 29, 1841

May 20, 1841

Jan.30, 1841

Feb. 9, 1841

Apr. 17, 1841

120

121

100

50

103

56

26

49

108

60

89

114

101

15

22

67



. Havnsdy,

Izard,

Jourdain,

Jourdan,

Julien,

Kidel,

Labatut,

Ladau,

Labau,

laforest,

Lambert,

Lanz,

Larche,

_H_ (Continued)

E, H., & A, Whiting
to R. Stark
Leases Feb, 23, 1841

B, H.
to L. Turner
Tranafer of rlghts Apr., 13, 1841

Je
to J. P. Euntz
Sale of slave Feb, 16, 1841

Magdelain
to J. Hopkins
Morigage Apr. 27, 1841

P.
to L. B. Macarty
Mortgage May 24, 1841

Gabriel (dec.)
Inventory of Succession . Apr. 19, 1841

Hubert
to Widow Villeneuve Porche
3ale of slave Feb. 1, 1841

F.
from J. Passio
35ale of land May 29, 1841

Babet
to J. V. Lehel
3ale of slave Apr. 7, 1841

Batet
to Joseph Labau et. als
Release of morteage Apr. 14, 1841

Ae A
Deposit of document Feb. 23, 1841

R,
from Catherine Firon
Sale of land Apr. 5, 1838

Jose F.
to Marila Orossa
Procuration May 12, 1841

Constance
to John Rebola
3ale of property May 1%, 1841

35

59

29

76

108

68

16

118

54

51

96

98



Leblanc,

Legendre,

Legendre,
Leonard,

Leonard,

Leonard,

Leonard,

levasseur,

lLevasseur,

Levasseur,

Macarty,

Marrero,

Martin,

Martin,

Marty,

Menard,

Mendez,

L (Continued)

F'
to Widow 4. Bosque
Sale of slaves

H.
to R. Salazar
Procuration

Henri
Registration of Procuration

Leon (heirs of)
Agreements

Leon (Succ. of)
to Widow lLeon.leonsrd
Sale of pronerty

1. (Suec. of)
to J. M. Gautier
Sale of property

L.

to Widow Leonard (his mother)

Release

Mrs. C. & others
to A. Gousin
Sale of 3/4 int. in slaves

Mra. C. & others
to T. Cousin
Sale of land & slaves

Mrs. C. & others
to Adolphe Cousin
3ale of 3/4 int. in slaves

M

iy

L. BI
to 3. Macarty
3ale of slave

D.
to A. Marraro
Procuration

J. A,
to A, Logan
Mortaage

Je
to L. B. Macarty
Mortpage

Jose
to 1L, A, Garidel
3ale of property

Marie
to L. B. Macarty
Mortgage

A, L.
to R, Pagot
Procuration

May 28, 1841

Feb. 9, 1841

Feb, 9, 1841

Apr. 13, 1841

Apr. 27, 1841

Apr. 27, 1841

May 10, 1841

Jan. 20, 1841

Jan. 20, 1841

Jan. £0, 1841

Yay 11, 1841

Feb. 22, 1841

Apr. 23, 1841

May 12, 1841

Apr. 13, 1841

May 7, 1841

Meh. 12, 1841

113

24

58

77

78

93

6 & 7

95

33

73

97

60

90

41



Marcier;.

Mercier,
Molier,

Monavassiotte,
Monovasalotte,

¥ontreuil,

Narcisse,

Oakey,

Packviood,
Packwood,

Patterson,
Piernas,
Piron,
Fleisent,
Planas,

Poree,

M (Continued)

ste
Pamily Meoting

Je Jo
to Ursin Bouligny, Jr.
Sala of land

A. & J. Demandes
to Louise Vandricourt
Act of Notoriety

Paul Zoits
Testament

Paul Zoits
Inventory

P.
from V. Dubertrand
Sale of land

S.
to F. Leon
Deposit of Act of SGale

& Payne
with G, 3. Hawkins
agreement

Mra. Alice (Estate of)
Inventory

Mrs. 4lice (Estate of)
Supplemental Inventory

Wae Jo
to L. Bb. Macarty
lorteuge

A.
from Dominguez & Fassio
Sale of land

Catherine
toc R. Lamhert
3ale of 1and

Jacques C.(for J. I, lzard)

and J. F. Funtz
Matual Helease

R. & Co,.
to M., Torres
Procuration

C.
to O, Charlotte
Jale of alave

Apr. 17, 1841

Jan. 16, 1841

May 8, 1841

Peb, 4, 1841

Feb. 13, 1841

May 2C, 1841

Apr. 30, 1841

Apr. 28. 1841

Apr. 14, 1841

Apr . 2B » 1241

May 72, 1841

May 31, 1841

Apr. 5, 1841

Avr. 15, 1841

May 10, 1841

Apr. 27, 1841

66

91
20

27

141 - /cD"/

86

82

63

81 .

106

[
av)
DO

51

[a1]
[}

94

80



P {Continued)

‘Etiénnl
to C. Porea
Sale of slave Mch., 18, 1841 44

Rebola, John
from Constance Larche
Sale of property May 13, 1841 98

Ripley, B. W. (Estate of)
Inventory Apr. 20, 1841 69

Rivarde, A.
to Manue) Llorens
Sale of slave Feb. 9, 1841 25

Rivarde, A.
to J. Ham
Sale of slave ¥ch. 20, 1841 47

Roman, William
from L. Jsulet
Sale of property Mch. &, 1841 40

Rutherferd, C. M.
to P. Ervello
Sale of slave May 10, 1841 9z

L)
=

Sassinot, L. G.
to Theodule Verret
3ale ¢f slave Apr. 14, 1E£41

(&1
D

Saucier, 2.
to T. Dalon
Procuration Feb. 24, 1841 27

Saucier, (minors) :
Family Neeting Nay 20, 1841 105

Saulet, L.
to ¥%illiam Roman
Sale of property Mch., 5, 1841 40

Sovye, Je.
from Jose Dominquez
Sale of land May 29, 1841 115

Taney, Mr. & Mrs. C.
to V. lLandreaux
3ale of gslave Apr. 5, 1841 52

Taney, c. H,
to H. D, Richardson
3ale of slave Apr, 29, 1841 84



T (Continued)

 Thomss, Mrs. C.
‘ . . to L, B. Macarty
Mortgagse May 25, 1841 110

Toby, ! Levy R.
to B, 4, Hornillo
- Acknowledgment Jan. 4, 1841 1

Toby, Levy R,
to K. A. Hornillo
Annullment of Sale Jan. lo, 1841 4

Tremoulet, Mrs. G.
to Venus Conti
Sale of slave Jan. 13, 1841 - 2

Urquhart, Widow C.
to Charles Urquhart
Procuration Apr. 27, 1841 79

Urquhart, Thomas (Estate of)
Inventory Apr, 21, 22, 23, 1841 70

Vassant, John
to Anatole Cousin
Sale of slave Apr. 14, 1841 6l

Verde, F.

to Jose Freyomil
Procuration Feb, 5, 1841 21

Vigil, A. G. Jr.
to a. G, Vigil, Gr.
Procuration Feb. 2, 1841 17

Vigil’ s o G. JI‘.

to A. G, Vigil,sr.
Procuration Mch. 2, 1841 39

W
X
X

Youenes, tra. J.
to F. Rulz
Finnl Release Feb. 20, 1841 3z

5

R. J—. Co - Compiled
E. Gc h:. - GhEerd
S, G. - Typed



